
eProcurement System Government of India

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 18-Dec-2023 04:59 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain :
Directorate General of Hydrocarbons||Materials Management Department -
Noida - DGH

Tender ID : 2023_DGH_785368_1

Tender Ref No : MM/2023/C-7252/ENQ/228

Tender Title : 
Empanelment of Auditors for Audit of Accounts of Category IV Blocks under 
PSC (Contract Cost and Revenue more than 50 MM USD) and Special and 
Other assignments fpr period of 3 years

Corrigendum Type : Date

Corrigendum:1

Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)

Corrigendum no. 1 Change in dates and pre-bid 18-Dec-2023 04:59 PM Corrigendum1.pdf 168.01

Critical Dates

Publish Date 14-Dec-2023 01:00 PM Bid Opening Date 12-Jan-2024 02:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date

14-Dec-2023 01:00 PM
Document Download/Sale End 
Date

11-Jan-2024 02:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA
Bid Submission Start Date 14-Dec-2023 01:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 11-Jan-2024 02:00 PM
Pre Bid Meeting Date 05-Jan-2024 11:00 AM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates

Publish Date 14-Dec-2023 01:00 PM Bid Opening Date 29-Dec-2023 02:00 PM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date

14-Dec-2023 01:00 PM
Document Download/Sale End 
Date

28-Dec-2023 02:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA
Bid Submission Start Date 14-Dec-2023 01:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 28-Dec-2023 02:00 PM
Pre Bid Meeting Date 19-Dec-2023 11:00 AM

Page 1 of 1eProcurement System Government of India

18-12-2023https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=CorrPublishedList&s...



 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 
 

In regards to Open E-Tender No. MM/2023/C-7252/ENQ/228 for “Empanelment of Auditors for 
Audit of Accounts of Category-IV Blocks under PSC (Contract Cost + Revenue > 50 MM USD) and 
Special/Other assignments”, a corrigendum is issued as under: 

 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender Clause In Lieu of Shall be read as 

1 Pre-Bid Meeting date & Location  December 19, 2023 at 11:00 
AM at the DGH office, Sector 
73, OIDB Bhawan, Noida 

 A pre-bid meeting shall be held on 
05.01.2024 at 11:00 Hrs (IST) at DGH 
office, Sector 73, OIDB Bhawan, 
Noida. All interested bidders should 
send their queries along with the 
details (including email contacts) of 
their corresponding personnel 
attending the pre-bid meeting to 
email id: mm@dghindia.gov.in, 
latest by 1700 Hrs (IST) of 
02.01.2024. 

2 Bid Closing Date 28/12/2023 at 14-00 hrs (IST) 11/01/2024 at 14-00 hrs (IST) 

3 Bid Opening date 

29/12/2023 at 14-00 Hrs 12/01/2024 at 14-00 hrs 

 

 

Addendum/ Corrigendum / Bid Due Date Extensions, if any, to the Bid Document shall be uploaded 
only on DGH’s website www.dghindia.gov.in and Government of India’s Public Procurement Portal 
http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/. Hence, bidders are requested to visit the said websites regularly. 

 
 

 
HOD (MM) 

                   For Directorate General of Hydrocarbons 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HYDROCARBONS 
(Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas) 

OIDB Bhawan, Plot No. 2, Sector-73, Noida-201301, India 
Phone: 0120-247 2000, Fax- 247 2049. email- mm@dghindia.gov.in 

http://www.dghindia.gov.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/
mailto:mm@dghindia.gov.in

